

101345879

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

CHERIE R. KAGAN, TRICIA LYNN BREEN AND LAURA LOUISE KOSBAR

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES OLD ORCHARD ROAD ARMONK, NY 10504

RE(

3. Nature of conveyance:

XXXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: April 19, 2000 ____ Merger ____ Change of Name

4. Application number(s) or application date(s): 09, 556952

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>April 19, 2000</u>.

A. Application No. B. Application Date

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Paul D. Greeley,Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 9th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)).\$40.00/assignment.

XXXXX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	joing information is true and correct and a	iny attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	Fait D. Finge	
Paul D. Greeley	Then P. Man p	4/20/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date

Total number of pages including score sheet, attachments and document: 4.

1	02/05/5000 4004304	 	_
	03 FC:581	40.00	0
<u>ا</u>			

PATENT REEL: 010744 FRAME: 0781



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1) INVENTOR: CHERIE R. KAGAN
 32 Lincoln Place
 Ossining, New York 10562
 Citizenship: U.S.A.
- (2) INVENTOR: **TRICIA LYNN BREEN** 1922 Crescent Drive Tarrytown, New York 10591 Citizenship: Canada
- (3) INVENTOR: LAURA LOUISE KOSBAR 1734 Horton Road Mohegan Lake, New York 10547
 Citizenship: U.S.A.

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: PATTERNING SOLUTION DEPOSITED THIN FILMS WITH SELF-ASSEMBLED MONOLAYERS

Filed herewith

DATE DECLARATION SIGNED

and executed a United States patent application therefore on:

(1)	Concurrently Herewith
(2) $\land \ 2 \land$	Concurrently Herewith
(3)	Concurrently Herewith

Whereas, **INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION**, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed



On this 19th day of April, 2000, before me personally came CHERIE R. KAGAN to me personally known/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

JENNIFER A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM5063001 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 15, 20 00 at Yorktown Heights, CITY on <u>April 19</u>, 2000 Date

State of New York)

(2)

Page 2 of 3

On this $\underline{\sqrt{9^{++}}}$ day of $\underline{\sqrt{9^{++}}}$, 2000, before me personally came TRICIA LYNN BREEN to me personally known/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

JENNIFER A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM5063001 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 15, 2000

(2)at Yorktown theight, MY CITY

Date on <u>april 19</u>, 2000

Laura Louise Rosi

State of Mew York) County of Westchester) ss.:

On this 19^{4} day of April, 2000, before me personally came LAURA LOUISE KOSBAR to me personally known/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

JENNIFER A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM5063001 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 15, 20

Page 3 of 3